

## SCHEDULE 8

### Amendment of the Noise Emission in the Environment by Equipment for use Outdoors Regulations 2001

#### Amendment to Schedule 9

**22.** In Schedule 9—

- (a) in paragraph 1—
  - (i) for “Annex” substitute “Schedule”;
  - (ii) for “European Union” substitute “United Kingdom” in each place it occurs;
  - (iii) for “this Directive” substitute “these Regulations”;
  - (iv) for “CE” substitute “UK”;
  - (v) for “Article 11” substitute “regulation 7(2)(c), regulation 11 and Schedule 7”;
  - (vi) for “Article 8” substitute “regulation 7(2)(d) and Schedule 5”;
- (b) in paragraph 2—
  - (i) for “European Union” substitute “United Kingdom” in each place it occurs; and
  - (ii) omit “EC”;
- (c) in paragraph 3—
  - (i) for “this Directive” substitute “these Regulations” in each place it occurs; and
  - (ii) for “European Union” substitute “United Kingdom”;
- (d) in paragraph 4 for “this Directive” substitute “these Regulations”;
- (e) in paragraph 5—
  - (i) for “the notified” substitute “the approved” in each place it occurs;
  - (ii) for “a notified” substitute “an approved”;
  - (iii) for “European Union” substitute “United Kingdom” in each place it occurs;
  - (iv) for “CE” substitute “UK”;
  - (v) for “an EC” substitute “a”; and
  - (vi) for “Articles 11 and 8” substitute “regulation 7(2)(c) and (d), regulation 11 and Schedules 5 and 7”;
- (f) in paragraph 6—
  - (i) for “notified” substitute “approved” in each place it occurs;
  - (ii) for “European Union” substitute “United Kingdom” in each place it occurs;
  - (iii) for “this Directive” substitute “these Regulations” in each place it occurs;
  - (iv) for “Article 11” substitute “regulation 7(2)(c), regulation 11 and Schedule 7” in each place it occurs;
  - (v) for “Article 8” substitute “regulation 7(2)(d) and Schedule 5” in each place it occurs;
  - (vi) for “Annex III” substitute “Schedule 6” in each place it occurs; and
  - (vii) for “notifying Member State” substitute “Secretary of State”.